



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 5/2026, I.A. 1442/2026

RIYA GROOTHUIZEN ALIAS RIYA WALIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Advocate for
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

1. This case has been listed on an office note.
2. It is stated that the matter has been directed to be listed before the learned Joint Registrar but no date of hearing before the learned Joint Registrar has been given in the matter.
3. In view of the above, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 17.03.2026.
4. List before the Court on 05.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

hsk